

Date: December 12, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Himanshu Parikh to the Milwaukee County Pension Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Chapter 201.24 (8.2), I am hereby reappointing Mr. Himanshu Parikh to the Milwaukee County Pension Board. Mr. Parikh has nearly 25 years in various positions in the pension arena from Investment Accountant to Board Member of the City of Milwaukee – Employees' Retirement System. He has been an asset to the Pension Board and is always willing to ask tough questions and uphold his fiduciary duty. Mr. Parikh currently serves on the Governance Committee and Investment committee.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board:	Milwaukee County Pension Board
Туре:	Reappointment
Appointee:	Himanshu Parikh
Role:	Member, Pension Board
Replacing:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	20-102 and 22-1196
Term Expiration:	January 27, 2026
Code or Statute:	Chapter 201.24 (8.2) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances.
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances

A copy of the resume of Mr. Parikh, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

county.milwaukee.gov



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Liz Sumner, Chair, Finance Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Shanin Brown, Coordinator, Office of the County Clerk Himanshu Parikh